
VINÇOTTE s.a./n.v.
CERTIFICATION, INSPECTION, TESTING
Company nr. : BE 0462.513.222   
Head office : Jan Olieslagerslaan 35 - B-1800 Vilvoorde 
Internet : www. vincotte.be
E-Mail:brussels@vincotte.be
Tel. : +32(0)2 674.57.84 

 Safety, quality and environmental services

Content of this document :
Management Systems
EMAS
ISO 14001
Food + Incert
Greenhouse Gas

Vinçotte enjoys BELAC accreditation on the basis of these 4 standards. 
BELAC audits Vinçotte sa/nv fields of competence at regular intervals. Copies of the BELAC accreditation certificates (and annexes) awarded to
Vinçotte sa/nv for its certification activities are annexed to this document. The types of assignments for which Vinçotte is accredited are directly referred to on the 
certificate or shown in an annex to the accreditation certificate (copies of the enclosed annexes).

In addition to the aforementioned BELAC certificates, Vinçotte sa/nv fields of expertise are also acknowledged by other bodies.

Note : when the certificates and annexes are not available in English, we have replaced them with the French or Dutch version. 
The other accreditation certificates of the companies belonging to Vinçotte are available on request.

ISO 17025 General requirements for the competence of testing and calibration laboratories

ISO 17020 General criteria for the operation of various types of bodies performing inspections

ISO 17065 Requirements for bodies certifying products, processes and services

ISO 17021 Requirements for bodies providing audit and certification of management systems

Why are the services of the Vinçotte group not ISO 9001 certified ?
The Vinçotte laboratories, inspection and certification departments are not directly concerned by the ISO 9000 standards ! 
Quality standards are available that are specific to the various services proposed by  Vinçotte.

The 4 main relevant standards are :  

Vinçotte Certification : accreditation certificates
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Organisme belge d'Accréditation 

Belgische Accreditatieinstelling 

Belgische Akkreditierungsstelle 

Belgian Accreditation Body 

Signatory to EA, ILAC and IAF 
Multilateral Agreements 

Accreditation Certificate No. 016-QMS 

ln compliance with the provisions of the Royal Decree of 31 January 2006 setting up BELAC, the Accreditation Board hereby 
declares, that the certification body for management systems 

VINÇOTTE SA/NV 
Jan Olieslagerslaan 35 

1800 VILVOORDE - Belgium 

has the competence to perform the certification of management systems as described in the annex which is an integral part 
of the present certificate, in accordance with the requirements of the standard EN ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015. The present 
accreditation is the subject of regular surveillance in order to confirm the compliance with the accreditation conditions. 

Issue date 

Validity period 

2019-12-05 

2020-01-01 - 2020-06-30 

Original version ofthis certificate is in French. 

The Chair of the Accreditation Board BE LAC, 

Nicole MEURÉE-VANLAETHEM 

.be 



Signatory to EA, ILAC and IAF 
Multilateral Agreements 

Organisme belge d'Accréditation 

Belgische Accreditatie-instelling 

Belgian Accreditation Body 

Version / Versie / Version / Fassung: 
Date d'émission/ Uitgiftedatum / 
Issue date / Ausgabedatum: 
Validité/ Gelëfigherdspenode / 
Validity / Gültigkeitsdauer: 

28 

2019-12-05 

2020-01-01 - 2020-06-30 

Bijlage bij accreditatie-certificaat 
Annexe au certificat d'accréditation 

Annex to the accreditation certificate 
Beilage zur Akkredilierungszertifikat 

016-QMS
EN ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015 

Nicole Meurée-Vanlaethem 

Voorzitster van het Accreditatiebureau 

La Présidente du Bureau d'Accréditation 

Chair of the Accreditation Board 

Vorsitzende des Akkreditierungsbüro 

De accreditatie werd uitgereikt aan / L'accréditation est délivrée à/ 

The accreditation is granted to / Die akkreditierung wurde erteilt für: 

Vinçotte SA/NV 

Jan Olieslagerslaan 35 

1800 VILVOORDE 

Sites d'activités/ Activiteitencentra / Sites of activities / Standorte mit aktivitiiten: 

1. Vinçotte Head Office 

2. Wallonie

3. Vinçotte International Hungary

Jan Olieslagerslaan 35 

Rue Phocas Lejeune 11 

Semsey Andor u. 25 

B-1800 VILVOORDE

B-5032 LES ISNES - GEMBLOUX

1143 BUDAPEST (HUNGARY)

Secrétariat Accréditation BELAC Accreditatie Secretariaat: 
Service public fédéral Economie, 

P.M.E., Classes moyennes et Energie
Direction générale de la Qualité et de la Sécurité
Division Qualité et Innovation
Bd du Roi Albert Il 16
1000 Bruxelles 
Website : http://economie.fgov.be
Numéro d'entreprise: 0314.595.348

Tel.: +32 2 277 54 34 
Fax: +32 2 277 54 41 

1 nternet: http:1/belac. fgov. be 
E-mail: Belac@economie.fgov.be

Federale Overheidsdienst Economie, 

K.M.O., Middenstand en Energie
Algemene Directie Kwaliteit en Veiligheid 

Afdeling Kwaliteit en lnnovatie 
Koning Albert 11-laan 16 

1000 Brussel 

Website: http:1/economie.fgov.be 
Ondernemingsnummer: 0314.595.348 

.be 



l. Certificatie in het kader van de Europese Richtlijnen die gelinkt zijn aan een notificatie

1. Certificatie dans le cadre des directives européennes et qui sont liées à une notification

'fi 20 / Richtli_in L1 ten 14/33/EU Directive Ascenseurs 2014/33/UE *

product/produit type conformiteitsbepaling 

Liften / ascenseurs volledige kwaliteitsborging en ontwerponderzoek / 
assurance qualité complète et du contrôle de la 
concention 
productiekwaliteitsborging / assurance qualité de la 
nroduction 

XI 

XII 

Bijlage/annexe 

*Directive 2014/33/UE du.Parlement européen et du Conseil du 26 février 2014 relative à l'harmonisation des législations des États membres
concernant les ascenseurs et les composants de sécurité pour ascenseurs/ Richtlijn 2014/33/EU van het Europees Parlement en de Raad van 26
februari 2014 betreffende de harmonisatie van de wetgevingen van de lidstaten inzake liften en veiligheidscomponenten voor liften / Directive
2014/33/EU of the European Parliamènt and of the Council of26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating
to lifts and safety components for lifts

Annexe/Bijlage/Annex/Beilage BELAC 016-QMS 

Centres d'activités / 

activiteitencentra 

1 

1 
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2. Certification de systèmes de management - Certificatie van managementsystemen - Certification of management systems

2.1 Toepassing / Application / Application / Applikation : EN ISO 9001:2015 

IAF code Beschrijving description Description Centres d'activités/ 
activiteitencentra 

1 Landbouw, visserij Agriculture, pêche Agriculture, fishing 1 

2 Winning van .delfstoffen Industries extractives Mining and quarrying 

3 Voedingsmiddelen, dranken en Industries des produits alimentaires, des Food products, beverages and tobacco l, 3 
tabaksnroducten boissons et du tabac 

4 Textiel en textielproducten Industrie textile et habillement Textiles and textile products l 

6 Hout en artikelen van bout Travail du bois et fabrication d'articles en Wood and wood products 1 
bois 

7 Pulp, papier en papierwaren Fabrication de pâte à papier, de papier, de Pulp, paper and paper products l, 3 
carton et d'articles en nanièr et en carton 

9 Drukkerijen en reproductie van opgenomen Imprimerie et reproduction Printing companies 1, 3 
media d' enre!!istrements 

10 Vervaardiging van cokes en geraffineerde Cokéfaction et raffinage de pétrole Manufacture of coke and refined petroleum 
aardolienroducten oroducts 

11 Splijt- en kweekstoffen Elaboration et transformation des matières Nuclear fuel 1 
nucléaires 

12 Chemische producten met uitzondering van Industrie chimique non comprise l'industrie Chemicals, chemical products and fibres 1, 3 
de farmaceutische niiverheid nharmaceutim1e 

14 Producten van rubber en kunststof Industrie du caoutchouc et des plastiques Rubber and plastic products 1, 3 

15 Niet-metaalhoudende minerale producten Fabrication de produits minéraux non Non-metallic minerai products 1, 3 
met uitzondering van de vervaardiging van métalliques non comprise la fabrication de 
cernent, kalk, gips en van de artikelen van ciment, chaux, plâtre et d'ouvrages en béton 
beton !!ios en cernent et nlâtre 

16 Beton, cernent, kalk, gips, etc ... Fabrication de béton, ciment, chaux, plâtre Concrete, cernent, lime, plaster etc 1 
et d'ouvra!!es en béton et nlâtre 

17 Metalen in primaire vorm en producten van Métallurgie et travail des métaux Basic metals and fabricated metal products l, 3 
metaal 

18 Machines, apparaten en werktuigen Fabrication de machines et équipements Machinery and equipment l, 3 
non classés ailleurs 
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19 Elektrische en optische apparaten en Fabrication d'équipements électriques et Electrical and optical equipment 1, 3 

instrumenten électroniaues 
21 Lucht- en ruimtevaart Construction aéronautique et spatiale Aerospace 1, 3 

22 Fabricatie van transportmiddelen andere Fabrication de matériels de transport autres Other transport equipment 1, 3 

dan schec,en en lucht- en ruimtevaartuigen aue navals et aérosoatiaux 
23 Niet eiders geclasseerde industrie Industries manufacturières non classées Manufacturing not elsewhere classified 

ailleurs 
24 Recycling Récupération Recycling 1 

25 Productie en distributie van elektriciteit Production et distribution d'électricité Electricity supply 1 

26 Productie en distributie van gasvormige Production de gaz : distribution par Gas supply 1 

brandstoffeil conduites de combustibles 2:azeux 

27 Winning, zuivering en distributie van Captage, traitement et distribution d'eau ; Water supply 1 

water; productie en distributie van stoom en production et distribution de vapeur et 

warm water d'eau chaude 

28 Bouwnijverheid Construction Construction 1, 3 

29 Groot- en kleiilhandel, reparatie van auto's, Commerce de gros et de détail; réparations Wholesale and retrail trade, repair of motor 1, 3 

motorrijwielen en huishoudelijke artilçelen automobiles et d'articles domestiques vehicles, motorcycles and persona! and 

household goods 
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30 Hotels en restaurants Hôtels et restaurants Hotels and restaurants 

31 Vervoer, opslag en communicatie Transport, entreposage et communications Transport, storage and communication 1, 3 

32 Financiële instellingen, exploitatie van en Intermédiation financière; immobilier; Financial intermediation; real estate; renting 1 
handel in onroerend goed, verhuur van location de machines et d'équipements sans 
uitrusting zonder bedieningspersoneel opérateur 

33 Activiteiten in verband met computers Activités informatiques et activités Information technology 1, 3 
connexes 

34 Speur- en ontwikkelingswerk, engineering Recherche-développement, ingénierie Engineering services 1 

35 Overige zakelijke dienstverlening met Services fournis principalement aux Other services 1, 3 
uitzonderin!! van en!!ineerim, entreorises autres que l'in!!énierie 

36 Openbaar bestuur Administration publique Public administration 1 

37 Onderwijs Education Education 1, 3 

38 Gezondheidszorg en maatschappelijke Santé et action sociale Health anci social work 1, 3 
dienstverlenin!! 

39 Overige gemeenschapsvoorzieningen en Services collectifs, sociaux et personnels Other social services 1 

sociaal-culturele en oersoonliike diensten non classés ailleurs 
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VCA /LSC / 
ssc 

VCU/ 
LSI/SCT 

asbest 
verwijderen 
/enlèvement 
d'amiante 
/asbestos 
removal 

Achilles 

2.2. VGM-beheersystemen / Systèmes de gestion SSE / SHE Management Systems 

Beschrijving description Description Document 

Certificatie van het VGM-beheersysteem Certification du système de gestion SSE Certification of the SHE management VCA 2017/6.0 (BeSaCC-
(Veiligheid, Gezondheid, Milieu) van (Sécurité, Santé, Environnement) des system (Safety, Health, Environment) for VCA) 
aannemers entreprises contractantes contractors VCA 2008/5.1 (geldig tot 

02/10/2021 \ 
Certificatie van het VG-beheersysteem Certification du système de gestion SS Certification of the SHE management VCU 2011/05 (BeSaCC-
(Veiligheid & Gezondheid) van (Sécurité & Santé) des entreprises de travail system (Safety, Health, Environment) for VCA) 
uitzendorganisaties intérimaire contractors 

Certificering van ondememingen die sloop- Certification des entreprises qui effectuent Certification of the companies who carry KB / AR 28/3/2007* + 
en verwijderingswerken uitvoeren waarbij des travaux de démolition ou d'enlèvement out demolition or removal work during richtlijnen/guidances Belac 7-
belangrijke hoeveelheden asbest kunnen au cours desquels de grandes quantités which great quantities of asbestos can be 05 
vrijkomen en daarbij de techniek van de d'amiante peuvent être libérées au moyen released by means of the technique by 
couveusezak en/of de techniek van de de la technique par sacs à manchons et/ou "bags with sleeves" and/or the technique by 
hermetisch gesloten zone toepassen de la technique par zone hermétique "hermetic zone" 

* K.B. van 28/03/2007 betreffende de erkenning van ondememrngen die sloop- en verwijderingswerken uitvoeren waarbij belangrijke hoeveelheden asbest kunnen
vrijkomen : AR du 28/03/2007: relatif à l'agrément des entreprises qui effectuent des travaux de démolition ou d'enlèvement au cours desquels de grandes quantités
d'amiante peuvent être libérées

2.3. Certificatie in het kader van Milieubeleidsovereenkomst(en) (OVAM) 

Sector Document 

Bodemsaneringswerken Volgens Achilles veiligheid, gezondheid en milieuzorgsysteem voor on-site bodemssaneringswerken 

Annexe/Bijlage/Annex/Beilage BELAC 016-QMS 
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1 

1 
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1 
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IAF code 

1,-

3 

4 

8 

9 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

22 

23 

2.4. Energiemanagementsystemen volgens EN ISO 50001:2011 (ISO 17021-1 in combinatie met ISO 50003:2014) 

Systèmes de management de l'énergie suivant EN ISO 50001:2011 (ISO 17021-1 en combinaison avec ISO 50003:2014) 

Energy management systems according to EN ISO 50001:2011 (ISO 17021-1 in combination met ISO 50003:2014) 

Beschrijving description Description 

Landbouw, visserij Agriculture, pêche Agriculture, fishing 

Voedingsmiddelen, dranken en Industries des produits alimentaires, des Food products, beverages and tobacco 
tabaksuroducten boissons et du tabac 
Textiel en textielproducten Industrie textile et habillement Textiles and textile products 

Uitgeverijen Edition Publishing 

Drukkerijen en reproductie van opgenomen Imprimerie et rerpoduction Printing companies 
media d'enregistrements 
Vervaardiging van cokes en geraffineerde Cokéfaction et raffinage de pétrole Manufacture of coke and refined petroleum 
aardolieDroducten loroducts 
Chemische producten met uitzondering van Industrie chimique non comprise l'industrie Chemicals, chemical products and fibres 
de farmaceutische niiverheid oharmaceutiaue 
Farmaceutische nijverheid Industrie pharmaceutique Pharmaceutical industry 

Producten van rubber en kunststof Industrie du caoutchouc et des plastiques Rubber and plastic products 

Niet-metaalhoudende minerale producten Fabrication de produits minéraux non Non-metallic minerai products 
met uitzondering van de vervaardiging van métalliques non comprise la fabrication de 
cernent, kalk, gips en van de àrtikelen van ciment, chaux, plâtre et d'ouvrages en béton 
beton 1zios en cernent et olâtre 
Beton, cernent, kalk, gips, etc ... Fabrication de béton, ciment, chaux, plâtre Concrete, cernent, lime, plaster etc 

et d'ouvrages en béton et plâtre 
Metalen in primaire vorm en producten van Métallurgie et travail des métaux Basic metals and fabricated metal produèts 
metaal 
Machines, apparaten en werktuigen Fabrication de machines et équipements Machinery and equipment 

non classés ailleurs 
Elektrische en optische apparaten en Fabrication d'équipements électriques et Electrical and optical equipment 
instrumenten électroniaues 
Fabricatie van transportrniddelen andere Fabrication de matériels de transport autres Other transport equipment 
dan schepen en lucht- en ruimtevaartuigen que navals et aérospatiaux 

Niet e!ders geclasseerde industrie Industries manufacturières non classées Manufacturing not elsewhere classified 
ailleurs 

Annexe/Bijlage/Annex/Beilage BELAC 016-QMS 
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activiteitencentra 

1 

1 

1 

3 

3 

1 

3 
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24 

25 

27b 

28 

29 

30 

31 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

Recycling Récupération Recycling 

Productie en distributie van elektriciteit Production et distribution d'électricité Electricity supply 

Productie en distributie van stoom en warm Production et distribution de vapeur et d'eau Production and supply of steam and hot 
water chaude water 
Bouwnijverheid Construction Construction 

Groot- en kleinhandel, reparatie van auto's, Commerce de gros et de détail; réparations Wholesale and retrail trade, repair of motor 
motorrijwielen en huishoudelijke artikelen automobiles et d'articles domestiques vehicles, motorcycles and persona! and 

household 0oods 
Hotels en restaurants Hôtels et restaurants Hotels and restaurants 

Vervoer, opslag en communicatie Transport, entreposage et communications Transport, storage and communication 

Activiteiten in verband met computers Activités informatiques et activités Information technology 
connexes 

Speur- en ontwikkelingswerk, engineering Recherche-développement, ingénierie Engineering services 

Overige zakelijke dienstverlening met Services fournis principalement aux Other services 
uitzondering van eni,ineering entrenrises autres mie l'inPénierie 
Openbaar bestuur Administration publique Public administration 

Onderwijs Education Education 

Gezondheidszorg en maatschappelijke Santé et· action sociale Health and social work 
dienstverlenin11 
Overige gemeenschapsvoorzieningen en Services collectifs, sociaux et personnels Other social services 
sociaal-culturele en oersoonliike diensten non classés ailleurs 

2.5. Managementsystemen voor informatiebeveiliging volgens ISO/IEC 27001:2013 (ISO 17021-1 in combinatie met ISO/IEC 27006:2015) 

Systèmes de management de la sécurité de l'information.suivant ISO/IEC27001:2013 (ISO 17021-1 en combinaison avec ISO/IEC 

27006:2015) 

Information Security Management Systems according to ISO/IEC 27001:2013 (ISO 17021-1 in combination with ISO/IEC 27006:2015) 
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1, 3 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

V. 28 - 8/10



Catégories / 
Categoriën/ 

categories 
. 

C 

E 

F 
G 

H 

K 

sector / 
secteur 

/sector 
. 

12 
15 

2.6. Certification denrées alimentaires et alimentation animale / Certificatie levensmiddelen en dierenvoeding/ Food and feed 

certification 
2.6.1. ISO 22000:2005 (ISO 17021-1 combined with ISO TS22003:2013) 

Beschrijving description Description 

Productie van levensmiddelen Fabrications des denrées alimentaires Food manufacturing 

Catering Restauration Catering 

Distributie Distribution Distribution 
Transport en opslag Prestations de services de transport et de. Provision of transport and storage services 

stockaQe 
Diensten Services Sèrvices 
Productie van (Bio )chemische producten Production de produits (Bio)chimiques Production of (Bio )chemicals 

2.6.2. Guides d'autocontrôle- scope flexible/ Autocontrolegidsen flexibele scope / guides for self-checking - flexible scope*,** 

Beschrijving description Description 

Bestri idingsmiddelen en meststoffen Pesticides et engrais Pesticides and fertilizers 
Dierenvoeders, maalderijen Aliments pour animaux, meuneries Animal feed, mills 

* Gidsen opgenomen onder de aangegeven sector voor de norm 1SO/IEC 170201-1 in de bijlage bij de procedure BELAC 2-403
"Toepassingsmodaliteiten voor accreditatie met betrekking tot gidsen autocontrole in de sector van de voedingsindustrie en de toeleveringsbedrijven
ervan, inbegrepen het toepassen van het principe van een flexibele scope" **

Guides repris dans le secteur indiqué pour la norme ISO/CEi 17021-1 à l'annexe de la procédure BELAC 2-403 « modalités de mise en œuvre pour 
l'accréditation dans le cadre des guides autocontrôle dans le secteur de l'industrie alimentaire et des fournisseurs concernés, y compris le principe du 
domaine d'application flexible»** 

Guides listed for this sector for the ISO/IEC 17021-1 in the annex of the procedure BELAC 2-403 "modalities for the application of the accreditation for 
the Guides for the self-checking in the food chain including the principle of the flexible scope" ** 

** L'organisme certificateur tient à disposition de tout demandeur la liste actualisée des guides pour lesquels il est actif. / De instelling houdt, ten 
behoeve van elke aanvrager, een geactualiseerde lijst bij van de gidsen waarvoor de instelling actief is / The certification body keeps at the disposai of ail 
demanding parties an up0to date list of the guides for which the organisation is active. 

Annexe/Bijlage/ Annex/Beilage BELAC 016-QMS 
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1 
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group 

A 

B 

C 

D 

2.6.3 Standard Feed Chain Alliance suivant le règlement de certification CC0l d'OVOCOM (v0.10 - 21 05 2015) 

Feed Chain Alliance standaard volgens certificering reglement CC0l van OVOCOM (v0.10 - 21 05 2015) 

Feed Chàin Alliance Standard according to certification regulation CC0l ofOVOCOM (v0.10- 21 05 2015) 

subgroup Beschrijving description 

MH, VH, GH, TH Handel in diervoeders en 'te verwerken Commerce (négoce) d'aliments pour 
nevenstromen' animaux et de 'flux connexes à 

transformer' 
00 op-en overslag van diervoeders en 'te Stockage et manutention d'aliments pour 

verwerken nevenstromen' animaux et de 'flux connexes à 

transformer' 
TVWE Wegvervoer van diervoeders en 'te Transport par route d'aliments pour 

verwerken nevenstromen' animaux et de 'flux connexes à 

transformer' 
TVWA Bevrachting via binnenvaart van Affrètement d'entreprises de transport 

diervoeders en 'te verwerken fluvial pour le transport d'aliments pour 
nevenstromen' animaux et de 'flux connexes à 

transformer' 

Annexe/Bijlage/Annex/Beilage BELAC 016-QMS 
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Signatory to EA, ILAC and IAF 
Multilateral Agreements 

Annexe au certificat d'accréditation 
Bijlage bij accreditatie-certificaat 

Annex to the accreditation certificate 
Beilage zur Akkreditierungszertifikat 

Organisme belge d'Accréditation 

Belgische Accreditatie-instelling 

Belgian Accreditation Body 

Version / Versie / Version / Fassung: 
Date d'émission/ Uitgiftedatum / 

Issue date / Ausgabedatum: 
Valia1te , Ge1a1gne1asperiode , 

Validity / Gültigkeitsdauer: 

15 

2019-12-05 

2020-01-01 - 2020-06-30 

BE-V-0016 

EN 1SO/IEC 17021-1:2015 + 

Règlement EMAS (Règlement (CE) N° 

1221/2009 du Parlement européen et du 

Conseil du 25 novembre 2009 

Nicole Meurée-Vanlaethem 

La Présidente du Bureau d'Accréditation 

Voorzitster van het Accreditatiebureau 

Chair of the Accreditation Board 

Vorsitzende des Akkreditierungsbüro 

L'accréditation est délivrée à/ De accreditatie werd uitgereikt aan / 

The accreditation is granted to / Die akkreditierung wurde erteilt für: 

Secrétariat 
Service public fédéral Economie, 

Vinçotte SA/NV 

Jan Olieslagerslaan 35 

1800 VILVOORDE 

Accréditation B E LAC Accreditatie 

P.M.E., Classes moyennes et Energie 
Direction générale de la Qualité et de la Sécurité
Division Qualité et Innovation

Tel.: +32 2 277 54 34 
Fax: +32 2 277 54 41 

Bd du Roi Albert Il 16
1000 Bruxelles 
Website : http://economie.fgov.be
Numéro d'entreprise : 0314.595.348

Internet: http://belac.fgov.be 
E-mail: Belac@economie.fgov.be

Secretariaat: 
Federale Overheidsdienst Economie, 

K.M.O., Middenstand en Energie
Algemene Directie Kwaliteit en Veiligheid 

Afdeling Kwaliteit en lnnovatie 
Koning Albert 11-laan 16 

1000 Brussel 
Website: http://economie.fgov.be 

Ondernemingsnummer: 0314.595.348 

.be 



Verordening (EG) nr. / Règlement (CE) n° / Regulation (EC) No./ Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1221/2009 (EMAS) 

NACE 
Beschrijving Description Description Beschreibung 

Rev.2 

1 Teelt van gewassen, veeteelt, jacht, verwante Crop and animal production, hunting, related Culture et production animale, chasse et Landwirtschaft, Jagd und damit verbundene 

activiteiten services services annexes Tiitigkeiten 

10 Vervaardiging van voedingsmiddelen Industries alimentaires Manufacture of food products Herstellung von Nahrungs- und Futtermitteln 

11 Vervaardiging van dranken Fabrication de boissons Manufacture of beverages Getriinkeherstellung 

13 Vervaardiging van textiel Fabrication de textiles Manufacture of textiles Herstellung von Textilien 

16 Houtindustrie / vervaardiging artikelen in Travail du bois/fabr. d'articl. en bois/ liège Manufacture ofwood/prod. ofwood/cork Herstellung von Holz-, Flecht-, Korb- und 

hout/ kurk (excl. Meubelen) en riet/vlechtwerk ( excl. meubles) et vannerie/sparterie (exc. furniture) and straw/plaiting materials Korkwaren (ohne Môbel) 

18 Dmkkerijen, reproductie van opgenomen Imprimerie et reproduction d'enregistrements Printing and reproduction ofrecorded media Herstellung Dmckerzeugnissen, 

media Vervielfàltignng bespielten Ton-, Bild-, 

Datentriigem 

19 Vervaardiging van cokes en van geraffineerde Cokéfaction et raffinage Manufacture of coke and refined petroleum Kokerei und Mineralôlverarbeitung 

aardolieproducten products 

20 (excl. Vervaardiging chemische producten (excl. Industrie chimique ( excl. produits explosifs) Manufacture of chemicals/chemical products Herstellung chemischen Erzeugnissen ( ohne 

20.51) explosieven) (exc. explosives) pyrotechnischen Erz.) 

21 Vervaardiging farmaceutische grondstoffen en Industrie pharmaceutique Manufacture basic pharmaceutical products Herstellung von pharmazeutischen 

producten and preparations Erzeugnissen 

22 Vervaardiging van producten van mbber of Fabrication de produits en caoutchouc et en Manufacture of mbber and plastic products Herstellung von Gummi- und Kunststoffwaren 

kunststof plastique 

23 Vervaardiging van andere niet- Fabrication d'autres produits minéraux non Manufacture of other non-metallic minera! Herstellung von Glas und Glaswaren, 

metaalhoudende minerale producten métalliques products Keramik, Verarbeitung von Steinen und Erden 

24 Vervaardiging van metalen in primaire vorm Métallurgie Manufacture of basic metals Metallerzeugung und -bearbeitung 

25 Vervaardiging van producten van metaal, Fabrication produits métalliques à l'exception Manufacture of fabricated metal products, Herstellung von Metallerzeugnissen 

exclusief machines en apparaten des machines et équipements except machinery and equipment 

26 Vervaardiging van informaticaproducten, Fabrication de produits informatiques, Manufacture of computer, electronic and Herstellung v. Datenverarbeitungsgeriiten, 
elektronische en optische producten électroniques et optiques optical products elektronischen und optischen Erzeugnissen 

27 Vervaardiging van elektrische apparatuur Fabrication d'équipements électriques Manufacture of electrical equipment Herstellung von elektrischen Ausrüstungen 
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Verordening (EG) nr. / Règlement (CE) n° / Regulation (EC) No./ Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1221/2009 (EMAS) 
28 Vervaardiging van machines, apparaten en Fabrication de machines et équipements n.c.a. Manufacture of machinery and equipment Maschinenbau 

werktuigen, n.e.g. n.e.c.

29 Vervaardiging van auto's, aanhangwagens en Industrie automobile Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and Herstellung von Kraftwagen und 
opleggers semi-trailers Kraftwagenteilen 

30.2 Vervaardiging rollend materieel voor Construction de locomotives et d'autre matériel Manufacture of railway locomotives and Schienenfahrzeugbau 
spoorwegen ferroviaire roulant rolling stock 

30.9 Vervaardiging van transportmiddelen, n.e.g. Fabrication de matériels de transport n.c.a. Manufacture of transport equipment n.e.c. Herstellung von Fahrzeugen a. n. g. 

31 Vervaardiging van meubelen Fabrication de meubles Manufacture of fumiture Herstellungvon Môbeln 

32 Overige industrie Autres industries manufacturières Other manufacturing Herstellung von sonstigen Waren 

33 Reparatie en installatie van machines en Réparation et installation de machines et Repaira and installation of machinery and Reparatur und installation von Machinen un 

apparaten d'équipements equipement Ausrüstungen 

35 Productie en distributie van elektriciteit, gas, Production et distribution d'électricité, de gaz, Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning Energieversorgung 

stoom en gekoelde lucht de vapeur et d'air conditionné supply 

36 Winning, behandeling en distributie van water Captage, traitement et distribution d'eau Water collection, treatment and supply W asserversorgung 

37 Afvalwaterafvoer Collecte et traitement des eaux usées Sewerage Abwasserentsorgung 

38 lnzameling, verwerking en verwijdering van Collecte, traitement et élimination des déchets Waste collection, treatment and disposai Sammlung, Behandlung, Beseitigung Abfüllen, 

afval; terugwinning ; récupération activities; materials recovery Rückgewinnung 

39 Sanering en ander afvalbeheer Dépollution et autres services de gestion des Remediation activities and other waste Beseitigung von Umweltverschmutzungen und 
déchets management services sonstige Entsorgung 

41 Bouw van gebouwen Construction de bâtiments Construction of buildings Hochbau 

42 Weg- en waterbouw Génie civil Civil engineering Tiefbau 

43 Gespecialiseerde bouwwerkzaarnheden Travaux de construction spécialisés Specialised construction activities Vorbereitende Baustellenarbeiten, 

Bauinstallation und sonstiges Ausbaugewerbe 

45 Groot- en detailhandel in en reparatie van Commerce et réparation d'automobiles et de Wholesale and retail tracte and repair of motor Handel mit Kraftfahrzeugen; Instandhaltung 
auto's en motorfietsen motocycles vehicles and motorcycles und Reparatur von Kraftfahrzeugen 

46 Groothandel met uitzondering van de handel in Commerce de gros à l'exception des Wholesale tracte, exept of motor vehicles and Grosshandel ohne handel miet 

auto's en motorfietsen automobiles et des motocycles motorcycles Kraftfahrzeugen und Kraftraderen 

47 Detailhandel, met uitzondering van de handel Commerce de détail, à l'exception des Retail tracte, except of motor vehicles and Einzelhandel (ohne Handel mit 
in auto's en motorfietsen automobiles et des motocycles motorcycles Kraftfahrzeugen) 

49 Vervoer te land en vervoer via pijpleidingen Transports terrestres et transport par conduites Land transport and transport via pipelines Landverkehr und Transport in 

Rohrfemleitungen 

50 Vervoer over water Transports par eau Water transport S chifffahrt 
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Verordening (EG) nr. / Règlement (CE) n° / Regulation (EC) No./ Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1221/2009 (EMAS) 
52 Opslag en vervoerondersteunende activiteiten Entreposage et services auxiliaires des W arehousing and support activities for Lagerei sowie Erbringung von sonstigen 

transports transportation Dienstleistungen für den Verkehr 
53 Posterijen en couriers Activités de poste et de courrier Postal and couricr activities Post-, Kurier- und cxpressdienste 
55 Verschaffen van accommodatie Hébergement Accommodation Beherbergung 
56 Eet- en drinkgelegenheden Restauration Food and beverage service activities Gastronomie 

58 Uitgeverijen Edition Publishing activities Verlagswesen 

59 Productie film, video, tvprogramma's, Production films, vidéo, programmes télé, Motion picture, video, TV progr. production, Herstell., Verleih, Vertrieb Filmen, 
geluidsopnamen, uitgeven muziekopnamen enregistr. sonore, édition musicale sound recording, music publishing activities Femsehprogram.; Kinos; Tonstudios,Verlegen 

v. Musik
60 Uitzending van radio- en Programmation et diffusion Programming and broadcasting activities Rundfunkveranstalter

televisieprogramma's, abonneetelevisie 
62 Computerprogrammering, consultancy en Programmation, conseil et autres activités Computer programming, consultancy and Erbringung von Dienstleistungen der 

aanverwante activiteiten informatiques related activities Informationstechnologie 
63 Dienstverlenende activiteiten op het gebied Services d'information Information service activities Informationsdienstleistungen 

van informatie 
70 Activiteiten van hoofdkantoren; adviesbureaus Activités des sièges sociaux; conseil de gestion Activities ofhead offices; management Verwaltung und Führung von Untemehmen 

op het gebied van bedrijfsbeheer consultancy activities und Betrieben; Untemehmensberatung 

71 Architecten en ingenieurs; technische testen en Activ. d'architecture et d'ingénierie; activ. de Architectural and engineering activities; Architektur- und Ingenieurbüros; technische, 
toetsen contrôle et analyses techniques technical testing and analysis physikalische, chemische Untersuchung 

72 Speur- en ontwikkelingswerk op Recherche-développement scientifique Scientific research and development Forschung und Entwicklung 
wetenschappelijk gebied 

73 Reclamewezen en marktonderzoek Publicité et études du marché Advertising and market research Werbung und Marktforschung 

74 Overige vrije beroepen en overige Autres activités spécialisées, scientifiques et Other professional, scientific and technical Sonstige freiberufliche, wissenschaftliche und 
wetenschappelijke en technische activiteiten techniques activities technische Tatigkeiten 
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Verordening (EG) nr. / Règlement (CE) n° / Regulation (EC) No./ Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1221/2009 (EMAS) 
79 Reisbureaus, reisorganisatoren, Activités agences de voyage, voyagistes, Travel agency, tour operator reservation Reisebüros, Reiseveranstalter und Erbringung 

reserveringsbureaus en aanverwante services réservation etc. service and related activities sonstiger Reservierungsdienstleistungen 
activiteiten 

80 Beveiligings- en opsporingsdiensten Enquêtes et sécurité Security and investigation activities Wach- und Sicherheitsdienste sowie 
Detekteien 

81 Diensten in verband met gebouwen; Services relatifs aux bâtiments et Services to buildings and landscape activities Gebiiudebetreuung; Garten- und 
landschapsverzorging aménagement paysager Landschaftsbau 

82 Administratieve en ondersteunende activ. voor Activités administratives et autres activités de Office administrative, office support and other Erbringung wirtschaftlichen Dienstleistungen 
kantoren en overige zakelijke activ. soutien aux entreprises business support activities fur Untemehmen u. Privatpersonen a. n. g. 

84 Openbaar bestuur en defensie; verplichte Administration publique et défense; sécurité Public administration and defence; Ôffentliche Verwaltung, Verteidigung; 
sociale verzekeringen sociale obligatoire compulsory social security Sozialversicherung 

85 Onderwijs Enseignement Education Erziehung und Unterricht 

86 Menselijke gezondheidszorg Activités pour la santé humaine Human health activities Gesundheitswesen 

87 Tehuizen Hébergement médico-social et social Residential care activities Heime (ohne Erholungs- und Ferienheime) 

88 Maatschappelijke dienstverlening zonder Action sociale sans hébergement Social work activities without accommodation Sozialwesen (ohne Heime) 
verlenen onderdak 

90 Creatieve activiteiten, kunst en amusement Activités créatives, artistiques et de spectacle Creative, arts and entertainment activities Kreative, künstlerische und unterhaltende 
Tiitigkeiten 

91 Bibliotheken, archieven, musea en overige culti Bibliothèques, archives, musées et autres Libraries, archives, rimseums and other Bibliotheken, Archive, Museen, botanische 
activités culturelles cultural activities und zoologische Giirten 

93 Sport, ontspanning en recreatie Activités sportives, récréatives et de loisirs Sports activities and amusement and recreation Erbringung von Dienstleistungen des Sports, 
activities der Unterhaltung und der 

Erholung 
94 Verenigingen Activités des organisations associatives Activities of membership organisations Interessenvertretungen sw. kirchliche u. 

religiôse Vereinigungen (o. Sozialw. u. Sport) 

95 Reparatie van computers en Réparation d'ordinateurs et de biens personnels Repair of computers and persona! and Reparatur von Datenverarbeitungsgeriiten und 
consumentenartikelen et domestiques household goods Gebrauchsgütem 

96 Overige persoonlijke diensten Autres services personnels Other persona! service activities Erbringung von sonstigen überwiegend 
persônlichen Dienstleistungen 

99 Extraterritoriale organisaties en lichamen Activités des organisations et organismes Activities of extraterritorial organisations and Exterritoriale Organisationen und 
extraterritoriaux bodies Kôrperschaften 
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Organisme belge d'Accréditation 

Belgische Accreditatieinstelling 

Belgische Akkreditierungsstelle 

Belgian Accreditation Body 

Signatory to EA, ILAC and IAF 
Multilateral Agreements 

Accreditation Certificate No. 016-EMS 

ln compliance with the provisions of the Royal Decree of 31 January 2006 setting up BELAC, the Accreditation Board hereby 
declares, that the certification body for environmental management systems 

VINÇOTTE SA/NV 
Jan Olieslagerslaan 35 

1800 VILVOORDE - Belgium 

has the competence to perform the certification of environmental management systems in accordance with the EN ISO 
14001 standard, as described in the annex which is an integral part of the present certificate, in accordance with the 
requirements of the standard EN 1S0/IEC 17021-1:2015. The present accreditation is the subject of regular surveillance in 
order to confirm the compliance with the accreditation conditions. 

Issue date 

Validity period 

2019-12-05 

2020-01-01 - 2020-06-30 

Original version ofthis certificate is in French. 

The Chair of the Accreditation Board BE LAC, 

Nicole MEURÉE-VANLAETHEM 

.be 



Signatory ta EA, ILAC and IAF 
Multilateral Agreements Annexe au certificat d'accréditation 

Bijlage bij accreditatie-certificaat 
Annex to the accreditation certificate 
Beilage zur Akkredilierungszertifikat 

Organisme belge d'Accréditation 

Belgische Accreditatie-instelling 

Belgian Accreditation Body 

Version / Versie / Version / Fassung: 
Date d'émission/ Uitgiftedatum / 
Issue date / Ausgabedatum: 

1valid1te / Geldigheidspenode t
Validity / Gültigkeitsdauer: 

15 

2019-12-05 

2020-01-01 - 2020-06-30 

016-EMS

EN ISO/CEi 17021-1:2015 

Nicole Meurée-Vanlaethem 

La Présidente du Bureau d'Accréditation 

Voorzitster van het Accreditatiebureau 

Chair of the Accredilation Board 

Vorsitzende des Akkreditierungsbüro 

L'accréditation est délivrée à/ De accreditatie werd uitgereikt aan / 

The accreditation is granted to / Die akkreditierung wurde erteilt für: 

Vinçotte SA/NV 

Jan Olieslagerslaan 35 

1800 VILVOORDE 

Sites d'activités/ Activiteitencentra / Sites of activities / Standorte mit aktivitiiten: 

1. Vinçotte Head Office

2. Vinçotte International Hungary

Jan Olieslagerslaan 3 5 

Semsey Andor u. 25 

1800 VILVOORDE (BELGIUM) 

1143 BUDAPEST (HUNGARY) 

Secrétariat Accréditation B E LA C Accreditatie Secretariaat: 
Service public fédéral Economie, 
P.M.E., Classes moyennes et Energie
Direction générale de la Qualité et de la Sécurité
Division Qualité et Innovation
Bd du Roi Albert Il 16
1000 Bruxelles 
Website : http://economie.fgov.be
Numéro d'entreprise : 0314.595.348

Tel.: +32 2 277 54 34 
Fax: +32 2 277 54 41 

1 nternet: http:1/belac. fgov. be 
E-mail: Belac@economie.fgov.be

Federale Overheidsdienst Economie, 
K.M.O., Middenstand en Energie

Algemene Directie Kwaliteit en Veiligheid 
Afdeling Kwaliteit en lnnovatie 

Koning Albert II-laan 16 
1000 Brussel 

Website: http://economie.fgov.be 
Ondernemingsnummer: 0314.595.348 

.be 











Organisme belge d'Accréditation 

Belgische Accreditatieinstelling 

Belgische Akkreditierungsstelle 

Belgian Accreditation Body 

Signatory to EA, ILAC and IAF 
Multilateral Agreements 

Accreditation Certificate No. 016-PROD 

ln compliance with the provisions of the Royal Decree of 31 January 2006 setting up BELAC, the Accreditation Board hereby 
declares, that the products certification body 

VINÇOTTE SA/NV 
Jan Olieslagerslaan 35 

1800 VILVOORDE - Belgium 

has the competence to perform the certification of products as described in the annex which is an integral part of the present 
certificate, in accordance with the requirements of the standard EN ISO/IEC 17065:2012. The present accreditation is the 
subject of regular surveillance in order to confirm the compliance with the accreditation conditions. 

Issue date 

Validity period 

2019-12-05 

2020-01-01 - 2020-06-30 

Original version of this certificate is in French. 

The Chair of the Accreditation Board BELAC, 

Nicole MEURÉE-VANLAETHEM 

.be 



Signatory to EA, ILAC and IAF 
Multilateral Agreements 

Organisme belge d'Accréditation 

Belgische Accreditatie-instelling 

Belgian Accreditation Body 

Version / Versie / Version / Fassung: 
Date d'émission / Uitgiftedatum / -
Issue date/ Ausgabedatum: 
Validité / Geldigheidsper�io�a�e�,-
Validity / Gültigkeitsdauer: 

25 

2019-12-05 

2020-01-01 - 2020-06-30 

Annexe au certificat d'accréditation 

Bijlage bij accreditatie-certificaat 

Annex to the accreditation certificate 

Beilage zur Akkreditierungszertifikat 

016-PROD

EN ISO/IEC 17065:2012 

Nicole Meurée-Vanlaethem 

La Présidente du Bureau d'Accréditation 

Voorzitster van het Accreditatiebureau 

Chair of the Accreditation Board 

Vorsitzende des Akkreditierungsbüro 

L'accréditation est délivrée à/ De accreditatie werd uitgereikt aan / 

The accreditation is granted to / Die akkreditierung wurde erteilt für: 

Vinçotte SA/NV 

Jan Olieslagerslaan 35 

1800 VILVOORDE 

Sites d'activités/ Activiteitencentra / Sites of activities / Standorte mit aktivitaten: 

1. Vilvoorde
2. Wallonie

Jan Olieslagerslaan 35 
Rue Phocas Lejeune 11 

Secrétariat Accréditation B E LAC Accreditatie 
Service public fédéral Economie, 
P.M.E., Classes moyennes et Energie
Direction générale de la Qualité et de la Sécurité
Division Qualité et Innovation
Bd du Roi Albert Il 16
1000 Bruxelles 
Website : http://economie.fgov.be
Numéro d'entreprise : 0314.595.348

Tel.: +32 2 277 54 34 
Fax: +32 2 277 54 41 

Internet: http://belac.fgov.be 
E-mail: Belac@economie.fgov.be

1800 VILVOORDE 
5032 LES ISNES - GEMBLOUX 

Secretariaat: 
Federale Overheidsdienst Economie, 

K.M.O., Middenstand en Energie 
Algemene Directie Kwaliteit en Veiligheid 

Afdeling Kwaliteit en lnnovatie 
Koning Albert 11-laan 16 

1000 Brussel 
Website: http://economie.fgov.be 

Ondernemingsnummer: 0314.595.348 

.be 



Groun 

B 

1. Certification denrées alimentaires et alimentation animale - Certificatie voedingsproducten en dierenvoeding - Food and feed certification 

1.1. Standard Feed Chain Alliance suivant le règlement de certification CC0l d'OVOCOM (v0.10- 21 05 2015) 
Feed Chain Alliance standaard volgens certificering reglement CC0l van OVOCOM (v0.10 - 21 05 2015) 
Feed Chain Alliance Standard according to certification regulation CC0l ofOVOCOM (v0.10- 21 05 2015) 

Sub,,roun Beschriivin" Descriotion 

MP, VP, GP, TP Productie van diervoeders production d'aliments pour animaux 

VWP,GPVW productie van 'te verwerken nevenstromen' production de 'flux connexes à transformer' 

Description 

feed manufacturing 

manufacturing of 'parallel processing 
flows' 
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1.2. Guides d'autocontrôle - scope flexible / Autocontrolegidsen flexibele scope / guides for self-checking - flexible scope*, ** 

Sector/ Beschrijving Description Description Activiteitencentra 
secteur/ 

sector• 

1 Vers en diepgevroren rood vlees, vers en Viande rouge fraîche et congelée, volaille fraîche et Chilled and frozen red meat, chilled and frozen 1 

diepgevroren gevogelte, verse en congelée, préparations et produits à base de viande meat products and preparations 

diepgevroren vleesproducten frais et congelés 

2 Verse en diepgevroren vis, verse en Poisson frais et congelé, préparations et produits à Fresh and frozen fish, preparations and products 1 
diepgevroren visbereidingen en producten base de poisson frais et congelés containing fresh and frozen fish 

4 Zuivelproducten Produits laitiers Dairy ( excl. Eggs) 1 

5 Verse en diepgevroren groenten en fruit - Légumes et fruits frais et congelés - fruits secs - Chilled and frozen fruit and vegetables 1 
gedroogd fruit - peulvruchten légumes secs 

6 Dranken Boissons Beverages 1 

7 Oliën en vetten Huiles et graisses Oils and fats 1 

8 Brood en banketbakkerij, zoetwaren, Boulangerie et pâtisserie, confiserie, snacks et Bakery and baked products, confectionary, snacks 1 

snacks en ontbijtgranen céréales Petit-déjeuner and breakfast cereals 

11 Droge producten, voedingsingrediënten Produits secs, ingrédients alimentaires Dried products, food ingredients 1 

13 Primaire plantaardige productie Production primaire végétale Primary vegetal production 2 

14 Primaire dierlijke productie Production primaire animale Primary animal production 2 

15 Dierenvoeders, maalderijen Aliments pour animaux, meuneries Animal feed, mills 1 
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• Gidsen opgenomen onder de aangegeven sector voor de norm ISO 17065 in de bijlage bij de procedure BELAC 2-403 
"Toepassingsmodaliteiten voor accreditatie met betrekking tot gidsen autocontrole in de sector van de voedingsindustrie en de 
toeleveringsbedrijven ervan, inbegrepen het toepassen van het principe van een flexibele scope" •• 

Guides repris dans le secteur indiqué pour la norme !SO17065 à l'annexe de la procédure BELAC 2-403 « modalités de mise en œuvre 
pour l'accréditation dans le cadre des guides autocontrôle dans le secteur de l'industrie alimentaire et des fournisseurs concernés, 
y compris le principe du domaine d'application flexible » •• 

Guides listed for this sector for the !SO17065 in the annex of the procedure BELAC 2-403 "modalities for the application of the accreditation 
for t\)e Guides for the self-checking in the food chain including the principle of the flexible scope" •• 

•• L'organisme certificateur tient à disposition de tout demandeur la liste actualisée des guides pour lesquels il est actif 
De instelling houdt, ten behoeve van elke aanvrager, een geactualiseerde lijst bij van de gidsen waarvoor de instelling actiefis 
The certification body keeps at the disposai of ail demanding parties an up-to date list of the guides for which the organisation is active 
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1.3 Certification production animale/ certificatie dierlijke productie / certification of animal production 

La certification des produits de viande est basée sur le contrôle administratif, technique et analytique du respect des exigences des cahiers des 
charges validée par Vinçotte ou par le détenteur. Les certificats de conformité sont octroyés par Vinçotte lorsque toutes ces exigences sont 
satisfaites. Lorsqu'un participant adhère simultanément à plusieurs cahiers des charges, l'exigence la plus contraignante est systématiquement prise 
en considération 

Entreprises contrôlées: sites d'élevage, environnement de transformation (abattoir, atelier de découpe, entrepôt frigorifique, boucherie), transport, 
fabricants d'aliments pour animaux. 

DOMAINE D'APPLICATION CARACTERISTIOUES CONTROLEES* DOCUMENTS DE REFERENCE Activiteitencentra 

Viande bovine Conditions d'élevage, registres d'aliments et de - Cahier des charges « Bœuf Filière Qualité 
2 

traitements vétérinaires, phénotype, identification ; Carrefour » (Carrefour Belgium) 
Fabrication et stockage d'aliments simples et - Cahier des charges « Blanc Bleu Qualité 

2 
composés, vérification de la composition des Supérieure» (ProWalBeef) 
aliments ; Transport des animaux vivants et des - Cahier des charges « Promeat » (S.A. 

2 
produits camés MESTDAGH) 

- Cahier des charges « Bleue des Prés » 
2 

(ProAniW al / Carrefour) 
Conditions d'abattage et de découpe ; traçabilité, 
bonnes pratiques d'hygiène - Conditions de 
commercialisation (étiquetage, exclusivité, 

2 maturation, stockage, bonnes pratiques d'hygiène); 
Prélèvements d'échantillons et mesures physico-
chimiques 

Viande porcine - Cahier des charges « Porc Filière Qualité 
2 

carrefour » (Carrefour Belrrium) 
Viande de volaille Cahier des charges «Coucou de Malines» 

2 !(Carrefour Belgium). 

TOEPASSING/APPLICATION DOCUMENT 

Certificatie van primaire dierlijke Belplume - lastenboek. ·versie 2013 2 
productie 
Certification de production primaire Cahier des charges Belplume. Version 2013 
animale 
Certification of the for primary animal Belplume-standard. Version 2013 
production 
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TOEPASSING/APPLICATION DOCUMENT 

Rundvlee, Rundvlees Lastenboek Codiplan
PLUs 

van GLR (Generiek Lastenboek Rundsvlees), versie 20/06/2013 
2 

Bovine, boeuf 
Cahier des Charges Codiplan

PLus 
du GVB (cahier des charges générique Viande Bovine), version 

20/06/2013 

Cattle, beef Codiplan
rws 

standard part of Generic Standard BeefMeat, revision 20/06/2013 

TOEPASSING/APPLICATION DOCUMENT 

Varkenvlees Lastenboek Codiplan
PLUS 

Porc van vzw Codiplan versie 4 01/01/2014 2 

Viande de cochon Cahier des charges CodiplanPLUS 
Porc de l'asbl codiplan, version 4 01/01/2014 

Pork meat Codiplan
Pws 

Pork standard ofcodiplan non-profit association, revision 4 01/01/2014 

TOEPASSING/APPLICATION DOCUMENT 

Rundvlee, rundvlees Lastenboek Febev+ van GLR (Generiek Lastenboek Rundvlees), versie 15/04/2013 1 

Bovine, boeuf Cahier des charges Febev+ du GVB (cahier des charges Générique Viande Bovine), v 15/04/2013 

Cattle, beef Febev+ standard part ofGeneric Standard BeefMeat, revision 15/04/2013 

TOEPASSING/APPLICA TION DOCUMENT 

Certus lastenboek van vzwBelpork, versie 01/07/2013 1 

V arkenvlees 
Cahier des charges Certus de l'asbl Belpork, version 0 1/07/2013 

Viande de cochon 

Porkmeat 
(Abattoirs et salles de découpe) 

Certus standard ofBelpork non-profit association, revision 01/07/2013 

TOEPASSING/APPLICA TION DOCUMENT 

Varkenvlees Lastenboek Febev Plus varken v2 1 

Viande de cochon Cahier des charges Febev Plus Porc v2 (abattoirs - salles de découpe) 

Pork meat Febev olus Pork standard v2 
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1.4 Certification de produits d'origine végétale/ certificatie Plantaardige productie / certificatie vegetable production 

1.4.1. VEGAPLAN 

TOEPASSING/APPLICA TION DOCUMENT 

Certification de la production primaire Standard Vegaplan version 2 -02/09/2015 2 
végétale 
Certificatie van primaire plantaardige Vegaplan Standaard versie 2 -02/09/2015 

productie 
Certification of the primary arable crop Vegaplan Standard version 2 -02/09/2015 

and horticultural oroduction 
Certification d'entrepreneurs de travaux Standard Vegaplan pour les Entrepreneurs de Travaux Agricoles & Horticoles pour la Production 2 

agricoles & horticoles Primaire Végétale version 1 -30/05/2016 
Certificatie van aannemers van Land- en Vegaplan Standaard voor de Aannemers van Land- en Tuinbouwwerken voor de primaire plantaardige 

Tuinbouwwerken productie versie 1 -30/05/2016 

Certification of Contractors of agricultural Vegaplan Standard for the contractors of agricultural and horticultural work for primary arable crop and 

and horticultural works for primary arable horticultural production version 1 -30/05/2016 

crop and horticultural production 

1.4.2. GLOBALG.A.P. (Food Plus) 

PRODUIT/ PRODUCT APPLICATION /TOEPASSING NORM(E) / DOCUMENT 

Fruits et légumes Certification de la production des producteurs GLOBALG.A.P integrated Farm Assurance (IFA) 2 

Groenten en fruit individuels V 5.0 - option 1 "individual producers" 
Fresh Fruits and Vegetables Certificatie van de productie van individuele 
(details/détail: GLOBALG.A.P product list producenten 
for Fruit and Vegetables) Certification of the production of individual 
Akkerbouwgewassen producers 
Grandes cultures 
Combinable crops 

(detail/détail: GLOBALG.A.P product list 

for Combinable crops) 
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2. Evaluations dans le cadre de la notification 

2.1. Certification du contrôle de la production en usine suivant le Règlement (CE) N° 305/2011 / Certificatie voor productiecontrole in de fabriek in het kader van 
de CE-markerine: voh!.ens de Verordenin!!. (EU) Nr. 305/2011 (dans le cadre de la notification/ in het kader van notificatie) 

Produits/ Producten Spécifications techniques/ Référentiel du schéma de Système AVCP / AVCP Décision de la Commission/ Activiteitencentra 
Technische specificaties certification/ Referentieel van systeem Besluit van de Commissie 

het schema van certificatie 

Structures en aciers et en EN 1090-1 TD-C27-01: Règlement général / 2+ 98/214/EC 

aluminium/Structuren in staal Algemeen reglement FPC 1 
en in aluminium 

2.2. Certification des produits suivants, marquage CE conformément à la Directive 2013/53/EU du 20 novembre 2013 relatif aux bateaux de 

plaisance et aux véhicules nautiques à moteur et abrogbeant la directive 94/25/CE: 

Produits Evaluation de conformité Module Activiteitencentra 

1. Moteurs de propulsion des exigeances essentielles: émissions moduleB - examen "CE de type" 

bateaux de plaisance suivant gazeuses. 

article 21

2. Bateaux de plaisance exigeances essentielles: 'émissions module Al -contrôle interne de la fabrication 

équipés d'un moteur in-bord ou sonores 

d'un moteur mixte sans 

échappement intégré suivant 

l'article 22 
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3. Certificatie van elektrotechnische of elektronische producten - sectorspecifiek

Certification de produits électrotechniques ou électroniques - secteurs specifiques

Certification of electro technical or electronic products - specific sectors

3 .1 IN CERT mark according to the "Règlement général de la marque INCERT 

Algemeen INCERT-merkreglement- INCERT doc 004 » (ISO Guide 67 system 5) 

Sector/secteur/sector Onderwerp/sujet/Suhject norm(e) / document 

Beveiliging gebouwen Veiligheidsbedrijven ( installateurs Reglement voor de certificatie 

Protection Bâtiments van alarmsystemen) van beveiligingsondememingen -

Entreprises de sécurité ( installateurs Règlement de certification 

d'alarme) d'entreprises de sécurité -

INCERT doc.006 

4. Certificatie van smeltlassen van metalen 

Certification de soudage par fusion des matériaux métalliques 

Certification of fusion welding of metallic materials 

Produits/Producten Spécifications techniques Référentiel du schéma de 

/fechnische specificaties certification/Referentieel van 

het schema van certificatie 

Certification to ISO 3834 ISO 3834: Quality Requirements for TD-W28-00:General regulation 

Fusion Welding ofMetallic Material 

- Parts I to 5

• ISO 3834-1

• ISO 3834-2 

• ISO 3834-3 

• ISO 3834-4 

• ISO 3834-5
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LAC

Organisme beige d'Accreditation
Belgische Accreditatieinstelling
Belgische Akkreditierungsstelle
Belgian Accreditation Body

Signatory to EA, ILAC and IAF
Multilateral Agreements

Accreditation Certificate No. 016-GHG

In compliance with the provisions of the Royal Decree of 31 January 2006 setting up BELAC, the Accreditation Board
hereby declares, that the verification body

VINQOTTE S.A./N.V.
Jan Olieslagerslaan 35

1800 VILVOORDE - Belgium

has the competence to perform the verifications as described in the annex which is an integral part of the present
certificate, in accordance with the requirements of the standard EN ISO/IEC 14065:2013 and the EU Regulation Nr
600/2012. The present accreditation is subject to yearly surveillances in order to confirm the compliance with the
accreditation criteria.

The Chair of the Accreditation Board BELAC,

Issue date 2017-06-22

Validity date : 2022-06-21

Original version of this certificate is in French.

Nicole MEUREE-VANLAETHEM





Activity group N° 

Activity Reference documents 
(according to 

Field of activity 
Countries where the 

Regulation EU activity is performed 

600/2012) 

Verification of greenhouse Directive 2003/87 EC of the European l a Combustion of fuels in Belgium, 
gas emission reports Parliement and of the Council installations where only Luxembourg, 

establishing a scheme for greenhouse commercial standard fuels as 
gas emission allowance trading within defined in regulation (EU) 
the Community. N° 601/2012 are used or 
Commission Regulation EU N° where natural gas is used in 
600/2012 on the verification of category A or B installations 
greenhouse gas emissions reports and 
tonne-kilometre reports and the lb Combustion of fuels in Belgium, 
accreditation of verifiers installations without Luxembourg, 

restrictions 

4 Production or processing of Belgium, 
ferrous metals (including Luxembourg, 
ferro-alloys) 

Production of secondary 

aluminium 

Production or processing of 
non-ferrous metals, 
including production of 
alloys 
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